DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
PQ20/20
PQ cores and accessories
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2008 Sep 01 2

min
8.8
± 0.2
18 ± 0.4
Fig.1  PQ20/20 core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 30 ±10 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 160 ±3% ≈ 93 ≈ 620 PQ20/20-3C81-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 145 ≈ 360 PQ20/20-3C81-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 183 ≈ 270 PQ20/20-3C81-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 232 ≈ 200 PQ20/20-3C81-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 366 ≈ 120 PQ20/20-3C81-A630
3580 ±25% ≈ 2080 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3C81
3C90 160 ±3% ≈ 93 ≈ 620 PQ20/20-3C90-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 145 ≈ 360 PQ20/20-3C90-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 183 ≈ 270 PQ20/20-3C90-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 232 ≈ 200 PQ20/20-3C90-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 366 ≈ 120 PQ20/20-3C90-A630
3150 ±25% ≈ 1830 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3C90
3C91 3580 ±25% ≈ 2080 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3C91
3C94 3150 ±25% ≈ 1830 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3C94
3C95 3580 ±25% ≈ 2080 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3C95
3C96 2820 ±25% ≈ 1640 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3C96
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2008 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
PQ cores and accessories PQ20/20
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Note
1. Measured at 60 °C.
3F3 160 ±3% ≈ 93 ≈ 620 PQ20/20-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 145 ≈ 360 PQ20/20-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 183 ≈ 270 PQ20/20-3F3-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 232 ≈ 200 PQ20/20-3F3-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 366 ≈ 120 PQ20/20-3F3-A630
2650 ±25% ≈ 1540 ≈ 0 PQ20/20-3F3
GRAD
E
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at